 Copy of boarding pass indicating Seat No. 21C, PNR No. N5ZMRJ from Surat 

to Dubai by Flight No. IX- 173 on 26.01.2024. 

 Passport No. U1308349, issued at Surat on 31.01.2020 and valid up to 

30.01.2030. 

5. The foreign currencies, i.e. 14855 US Dollars (USD Fourteen Thousand Eight 

Hundred Fifty-Five only) and 615 UAE Dirhams (AED Six Hundred Fifteen only), 

equivalent to INR 12,36,839.25 recovered from the passenger Shri Tulsibhai 

Gordhanbhai Langadia, were placed under seizure under Panchnama proceedings 

dated 26.01.2024, on a reasonable belief that the said foreign currencies were 

attempted to be smuggled outside India without declaring to Customs Authority by

[...]

Foreign Trade Policy 2015-20, read with Section 3(2), 3(3), and 11(1) of the 

Foreign Trade (Development and Regulation) Act, 1992, further read in 

conjunction with Section 11(3) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

b) The seized foreign currencies (US Dollar 14855 and AED 615) in total, 

equivalent to Indian Rs. 12,36,839/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Thirty-Six 

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine only) as per Notification No. 04/2024-

Customs (NT) dated 18.01.2024, which was attempted to be improperly and 

illegally exported by the passenger by concealing it in his baggage in 

violation of the Customs Act, 1962, Baggage Rules, 2016 and other laws in

[...]

International Airport, Surat, having his office situated on the 4th Floor, Customs 

House, beside SMC Ward office, Althan-Bhimrad Road, Althan, Surat – 395007 within 

thirty days from the receipt of notice as to why: 

(i) The foreign currencies (US Dollar 14855/- and UAE Dirham 615/-) 

equivalent, in total, to Indian Rs. 12,36,839/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Thirty-

Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine only) seized from him vide seizure 

order dated 26.01.2024 under Panchnama proceedings dated 26.01.2024 

should not be confiscated under section 113 (d) and 113 (e) of the Customs 

Act, 1962; 

(ii) The baggage, i.e., one black colour backpack of brand “Priority” seized vide

[...]

concealing foreign currency under Section 119 of the Customs Act, 

1962; 

(iii) I impose a penalty of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs only) 

upon Shri Tulsibhai Gordhanbhai Langadia under Section 114(i) of the 

Customs Act, 1962. 

(iv) I impose a penalty of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand only) upon Shri Ashokbhai Madhabhai Lathiya under 

Section 114(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

37. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be taken 

against the noticee(s) under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962, as amended or